503607387 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3654018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRITCHARD IP LIMITED	09/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESAVER IP LIMITED	
Street Address:	ALBION WORKS UTTOXETER ROAD	
Internal Address:	LONGTON, STOKE-ON-TRENT	
City:	STAFFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ST3 1PH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12294426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: RKOLL@PEARNE.COM
Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSIP-55452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. SHARPE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Sharpe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=gm33862 v81 - Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif source=gm33862 v156 - Change of Address Notification#page1.tif

PATENT 503607387 REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0765



Company No. 6854322

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

LIFESAVER IP LIMITED

(formerly called PRITCHARD IP LIMITED

which name was changed by resolution on 5th June 2015 to LIFESAVER IP LIMITED)

was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on the 20th March 2009

Given at Companies House, the 17th September 2015

T CRIDLAND

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0766



Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name:

LIFESAVER IP LIMITED

Company Number:

06854322

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 07/07/2015



NVGROOPEN

New Address Details

New Address:

ALBION WORKS UTTOXETER ROAD

LONGTON

STOKE - ON - TRENT STAFFORDSHIRE UNITED KINGDOM

ST3 1PH

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver, Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number:

RECORDED: 12/11/2015

06854322

Page:

•